High Accuracy Ultralow IQ, 300 mA,
anyCAP Low Dropout Regulator
  ADP3333
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

3.00
2.80
5.15
4.90
4.65
0.15
0.00
0.95
0.85
0.75
Figure 23. 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range Output Voltage (V)  Package Description Package Option Branding
ADP3333ARM-1.5-RL  −40°C to +85°C 1.5  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKA
ADP3333ARM-1.5-RL7  −40°C to +85°C 1.5  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKA
ADP3333ARM-1.8-RL  −40°C to +85°C 1.8  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKB
ADP3333ARM-1.8-RL7  −40°C to +85°C 1.8  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKB
ADP3333ARM-2.5-RL  −40°C to +85°C 2.5  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKC
ADP3333ARM-2.5-RL7  −40°C to +85°C 2.5  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKC
ADP3333ARM-2.77-RL  −40°C to +85°C 2.77  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKD
ADP3333ARM-2.77-R7  −40°C to +85°C 2.77  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKD
ADP3333ARM-3-REEL  −40°C to +85°C 3  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKE
ADP3333ARM-3-REEL7  −40°C to +85°C 3  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKE
ADP3333ARM-3.15-RL  −40°C to +85°C 3.15  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKF
ADP3333ARM-3.15-R7  −40°C to +85°C 3.15  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKF
ADP3333ARM-3.3-RL  −40°C to +85°C 3.3  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKG
ADP3333ARM-3.3-RL7 −40°C to +85°C 3.3 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKG
ADP3333ARM-5-REEL  −40°C to +85°C 5  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKH
ADP3333ARM-5-REEL7  −40°C to +85°C 5  8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LKH
ADP3333ARMZ-1.5-R71 −40°C to +85°C 1.5 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1X
ADP3333ARMZ-1.5-RL1 −40°C to +85°C 1.5 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1X
ADP3333ARMZ-1.8-RL1 −40°C to +85°C 1.8 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1U
ADP3333ARMZ-1.8RL71 −40°C to +85°C 1.8 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1U
ADP3333ARMZ-2.5-RL1 −40°C to +85°C 2.5 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1V
ADP3333ARMZ-2.5-R71 −40°C to +85°C 2.5 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1V
ADP3333ARMZ-2.77R71 −40°C to +85°C 2.77 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1Y
ADP3333ARMZ-3-R71 −40°C to +85°C 3.0 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1W
ADP3333ARMZ-3.15R71 −40°C to +85°C 3.15 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L1Z
ADP3333ARMZ-3.3-R71 −40°C to +85°C 3.3 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L20
ADP3333ARMZ-3.3-RL1 −40°C to +85°C 3.3 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L20
ADP3333ARMZ-5-R71 −40°C to +85°C 5.0 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L21
ADP3333ARMZ-5-RL1 −40°C to +85°C 5.0 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 L21
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADP3333
Rev. B | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
©2001–2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02615-0-4/09(B)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  ADP3333ARMZ-5-R7  ADP3333ARM-2.77-RL  ADP3333ARMZ-1.8-RL  ADP3333ARM-3-REEL  ADP3333ARMZ-1.5-
RL  ADP3333ARMZ-3-R7  ADP3333ARMZ-2.77R7  ADP3333ARMZ-1.8RL7  ADP3333ARMZ-2.5-R7  ADP3333ARMZ-
3.3-R7  ADP3333ARMZ-3.15R7